
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T4  1  1   UCLA 287  288  293       868  +4 
3  2  2   Nevada 286  298  290       874  +10 

13  8  3   Washington 297  295  283       875  +11 
1  T5  4   San Diego 283  305  288       876  +12 

T8  7  5   Colorado State  289  300  288       877  +13 
T8  12  6   Kansas 289  307  285       881  +17 
T6  T10  7   Brigham Young 288  306  288       882  +18 
2  T5  T8   Southern California 285  303  295       883  +19 

T8  T3  T8   New Mexico 289  296  298       883  +19 
T4  T3  10   Colorado 287  298  299       884  +20 

T11  9  11   UC Davis 294  299  295       888  +24 
T6  T10  12   San Diego State 288  306  296       890  +26 

T11  13  13   Denver, U. of 294  304  298       896  +32 
15  14  14   St. Mary's (CA) 300  302  296       898  +34 
16  15  15   Wyoming, U. of  306  299  301       906  +42 
14  17  16   Cal Poly  298  316  296       910  +46 

T18  16  17   San Jose State  312  297  306       915  +51 
T18  19  18   Northern Illinois  312  315  294       921  +57 
20  18  19   Nebraska 314  311  308       933  +69 
17  20  20   Air Force 308  329  308       945  +81 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Devon Bling  UCLA  68   69  75       212  -4   
T2 2   Ryan Bisharat *  San Diego  68   72  73       213  -3   
T13 T3   Cole Ponich  Brigham Young  73   72  69       214  -2   
T4 T3   Jan Schneider  Washington  70   73  71       214  -2   
T2 T3   Jackson Solem  Denver, U. of  71   69  74       214  -2   
T13 T6   William Duquette  Kansas  70   75  70       215  -1   
T26 T6   Charlie Reiter  San Diego  71   76  68       215  -1   
T19 T8   Luke Kluver  Kansas  71   75  70       216  E   
T8 T8   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  74   70  72       216  E   
T8 T8   Blake Hathcoat  St. Mary's (CA)  70   74  72       216  E   
T13 T11   Parathakorn Suyasri  Colorado State  71   74  72       217  +1   
T30 T11   Sam Meek  Nevada  77   71  69       217  +1   
T4 T11   Sam Harned  Nevada  67   76  74       217  +1   
T8 T11   Daniel O'Loughlin  Colorado  69   75  73       217  +1   
T4 T11   Sam Choi  New Mexico  68   75  74       217  +1   
T13 16   Kaito Onishi  Southern California  71   74  73       218  +2   
T46 T17   A J Ott  Colorado State  76   74  69       219  +3   
T13 T17   Leon D'Souza  Southern California  68   77  74       219  +3   
T8 T17   Bryan Wiyang Teoh  UCLA  70   74  75       219  +3   
T46 T17   Youssef Guezzale *  San Diego State  73   77  69       219  +3   
T4 T17   Eddy Lai  UCLA  75   68  76       219  +3   
T30 22   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  72   76  72       220  +4   
T30 T23   Carson Lundell  Brigham Young  69   79  73       221  +5   
T37 T23   Lucas Carper  UC Davis  72   77  72       221  +5   
T19 T23   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  71   75  75       221  +5   
T63 T23   Chuan-Tai Lin  Washington  78   75  68       221  +5   
T37 T23   Jamie Cheatham  San Diego  71   78  72       221  +5   
T37 T23   Shane Ffrench  Southern California  73   76  72       221  +5   
T30 T23   Henry Lee  Washington  74   74  73       221  +5   
T19 T23   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  70   76  75       221  +5   
T53 T23   Mason Greene  UCLA  74   77  70       221  +5   
T26 T23   John Paterson  Colorado  73   74  74       221  +5   
T46 T33   Kelton Hirsch  Brigham Young  73   77  72       222  +6   
T8 T33   Thomas Hutchison  UC Davis  71   73  78       222  +6   
T53 T33   Noah Woolsey  Washington  76   75  71       222  +6   
T26 T33   Donald Kay  San Diego  72   75  75       222  +6   
T13 T33   Andi Xu  San Diego  69   76  77       222  +6   
T30 T33   Carl Underwood  Wyoming, U. of  73   75  74       222  +6   
T19 T33   Ross Sinclair  New Mexico  74   72  76       222  +6   
T19 T33   Trey Davis  Nevada  71   75  76       222  +6   
T53 T33   Evan Kawai *  San Diego  75   76  71       222  +6   
T37 T42   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  74   75  74       223  +7   
T30 T42   Jackson Moss *  San Diego State  69   79  75       223  +7   
T19 T42   Liam Koeneke *  San Diego State  69   77  77       223  +7   

T46 T45   Jacob Westberg  UC Davis  77   73  74       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T37 T45   Michael Sarro  Nevada  73   76  75       224  +8   
T19 T45   Sean Yu  San Jose State  74   72  78       224  +8   
T26 T45   Victor Bjorlow  Colorado  72   75  77       224  +8   
T78 T49   Harry Hillier  Kansas  75   80  70       225  +9   
T37 T49   Zihao Jin  San Diego State  72   77  76       225  +9   
T69 T49   Austin Liu  Cal Poly  76   78  71       225  +9   
T58 T49   Mikey Slesinski  St. Mary's (CA)  77   75  73       225  +9   
T63 T49   Brendan MacDougall  Nevada  75   78  72       225  +9   
T30 T49   Canon Olkowski  Colorado  74   74  77       225  +9   
T58 T55   Callum Bruce  San Diego State  73   79  74       226  +10   
T46 T55   Alejandro Nava  UC Davis  74   76  76       226  +10   
T69 T55   Rasmus Hjelm  Colorado State  75   79  72       226  +10   
T63 T55   Tommy Dunsire  Northern Illinois  77   76  73       226  +10   
T37 T55   Will Draper  Cal Poly  69   80  77       226  +10   
T37 T55   Gunnar Broin  Colorado State  73   76  77       226  +10   
T58 T55   Carson Griggs  Denver, U. of  76   76  74       226  +10   
T53 T62   Kyle Suppa  Southern California  74   77  76       227  +11   
T37 T62   Sixian Guo  Southern California  73   76  78       227  +11   
T46 T62   Petr Hruby  Washington  77   73  77       227  +11   
T69 T62   Esteban Missura  Denver, U. of  74   80  73       227  +11   
T69 T62   Ethan Farnam  St. Mary's (CA)  77   77  73       227  +11   
T63 T62   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  73   80  74       227  +11   
T53 T62   Kristopher Stiles  San Jose State  76   75  76       227  +11   
T69 T69   David Timmins  Brigham Young  76   78  74       228  +12   
T63 T69   Ben Sigel  Kansas  73   80  75       228  +12   
T78 T69   Harrison Kingsley  San Diego  77   78  73       228  +12   
T91 T69   Jiaxuan Hu *  San Diego  77   81  70       228  +12   
T46 T69   Alrik Pan *  San Diego  71   79  78       228  +12   
T69 T74   Joey Moore  San Diego State  76   78  75       229  +13   
T69 T74   Amadeo Figus *  San Diego State  75   79  75       229  +13   
T78 T76   Zach Sokolosky  Kansas  78   77  76       231  +15   
T63 T76   Jeremy Sisson  Nebraska  81   72  78       231  +15   
T91 T76   Vijay Srinivasan  San Jose State  82   76  73       231  +15   
T58 T76   Ngai Si *  San Diego  73   79  79       231  +15   
T69 T80   Max Brenchley  Brigham Young  73   81  78       232  +16   
T78 T80   Luke Adam  Cal Poly  77   78  77       232  +16   
101 T80   Luc Warnock  Northern Illinois  77   84  71       232  +16   
T83 T80   Jack Lundin  Nebraska  77   79  76       232  +16   
T83 T80   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  78   78  76       232  +16   
T89 T80   Adam Matteson  Colorado  73   84  75       232  +16   
T83 86   Branden Meyer  Nebraska  77   79  77       233  +17   
T97 T87   Nicholas Mok  Cal Poly  76   84  74       234  +18   

T97 T87   Dominick Hoover  Cal Poly  80   80  74       234  +18 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T95 T87   Isaac Layne  Air Force  72   87  75       234  +18   
T83 T87   Dylan Vanderveer  St. Mary's (CA)  80   76  78       234  +18   
T69 T87   Nate Jetter  San Jose State  80   74  80       234  +18   
T91 T92   Cal McCoy  Denver, U. of  79   79  77       235  +19   

T105 T92   Quentin Hill *  San Diego State  81   82  72       235  +19   
T78 T94   Jordan Less  Northern Illinois  79   76  81       236  +20   
T89 T94   Jared Edeen  Wyoming, U. of  81   76  79       236  +20   
T58 T94   Brandon Shong  New Mexico  78   74  84       236  +20   

T107 T97   Mark Stephens  UC Davis  78   86  73       237  +21   
T97 T97   Tom Westenberger  Nebraska  79   81  77       237  +21   

T105 T99   Reece Nilsen  Northern Illinois  84   79  75       238  +22   
T102 T99   Colter Baca  Air Force  79   83  76       238  +22   
T95 T99   Luke Trujillo  Air Force  78   81  79       238  +22   
T91 T99   Ethan Ashbrook  St. Mary's (CA)  76   82  80       238  +22   

T102 T99   Skyler Ngo *  San Diego State  84   78  76       238  +22   
T107 T104   Michael Mattas  Northern Illinois  79   85  75       239  +23   
T97 T104   Dan Starzinski  Wyoming, U. of  81   79  79       239  +23   

T102 106   Jonathan Farmer  Air Force  79   83  78       240  +24   
T83 107   Connor Jones  Denver, U. of  73   83  85       241  +25   
111 T108   Dylan Vizanko  UCLA  83   86  73       242  +26   
T83 T108   Jack Heath *  San Diego State  80   76  86       242  +26   
110 T110   Mark Foelbaek  Nebraska  83   85  79       247  +31   
109 T110   Kyle Spencer  Air Force  83   82  82       247  +31   
112 -    Caleb Shetler  San Jose State  A   79  79       -     -      
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Dates: Mar 08 - Mar 10 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 UCLA 287 288 293 868

1 Devon Bling (1) 68 69 75 212

T17 Bryan Wiyang Teoh (2) 70 74 75 219

T17 Eddy Lai (3) 75 68 76 219

T23 Mason Greene (5) 74 77 70 221

T108 Dylan Vizanko (4) 83 86 73 242

2 Nevada 286 298 290 874

T11 Sam Harned (2) 67 76 74 217

T11 Sam Meek (4) 77 71 69 217

T33 Trey Davis (1) 71 75 76 222

T45 Michael Sarro (5) 73 76 75 224

T49 Brendan MacDougall (3) 75 78 72 225

3 Washington 297 295 283 875

T3 Jan Schneider (3) 70 73 71 214

T23 Chuan-Tai Lin (2) 78 75 68 221

T23 Henry Lee (4) 74 74 73 221

T33 Noah Woolsey (1) 76 75 71 222

T62 Petr Hruby (5) 77 73 77 227

4 San Diego 283 305 288 876

T6 Charlie Reiter (1) 71 76 68 215

T23 Jamie Cheatham (3) 71 78 72 221

T33 Donald Kay (4) 72 75 75 222

T33 Andi Xu (5) 69 76 77 222

T69 Harrison Kingsley (2) 77 78 73 228

5 Colorado State 289 300 288 877

T11 Parathakorn Suyasri (2) 71 74 72 217

T17 A J Ott (1) 76 74 69 219

T23 Davis Bryant (3) 70 76 75 221

T55 Gunnar Broin (4) 73 76 77 226

T55 Rasmus Hjelm (5) 75 79 72 226

6 Kansas 289 307 285 881

T6 William Duquette (4) 70 75 70 215

T8 Luke Kluver (2) 71 75 70 216

T49 Harry Hillier (1) 75 80 70 225

T69 Ben Sigel (3) 73 80 75 228

T76 Zach Sokolosky (5) 78 77 76 231

7 Brigham Young 288 306 288 882

T3 Cole Ponich (4) 73 72 69 214

T23 Carson Lundell (1) 69 79 73 221

T33 Kelton Hirsch (2) 73 77 72 222

T69 David Timmins (3) 76 78 74 228

T80 Max Brenchley (5) 73 81 78 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Southern California 285 303 295 883

16 Kaito Onishi (2) 71 74 73 218

T17 Leon D'Souza (3) 68 77 74 219

T23 Shane Ffrench (1) 73 76 72 221

T62 Sixian Guo (4) 73 76 78 227

T62 Kyle Suppa (5) 74 77 76 227

T8 New Mexico 289 296 298 883

T11 Sam Choi (1) 68 75 74 217

T33 Ross Sinclair (5) 74 72 76 222

T42 Bastien Amat (4) 74 75 74 223

T62 Albert Boneta (2) 73 80 74 227

T94 Brandon Shong (3) 78 74 84 236

10 Colorado 287 298 299 884

T11 Daniel O'Loughlin (1) 69 75 73 217

T23 John Paterson (4) 73 74 74 221

T45 Victor Bjorlow (5) 72 75 77 224

T49 Canon Olkowski (3) 74 74 77 225

T80 Adam Matteson (2) 73 84 75 232

11 UC Davis 294 299 295 888

T23 Lucas Carper (2) 72 77 72 221

T33 Thomas Hutchison (1) 71 73 78 222

T45 Jacob Westberg (3) 77 73 74 224

T55 Alejandro Nava (4) 74 76 76 226

T97 Mark Stephens (5) 78 86 73 237

12 San Diego State 288 306 296 890

22 Puwit Anupansuebsai (1) 72 76 72 220

T23 Steve Sugimoto (3) 71 75 75 221

T49 Zihao Jin (2) 72 77 76 225

T55 Callum Bruce (5) 73 79 74 226

T74 Joey Moore (4) 76 78 75 229

13 Denver, U. of 294 304 298 896

T3 Jackson Solem (2) 71 69 74 214

T55 Carson Griggs (4) 76 76 74 226

T62 Esteban Missura (5) 74 80 73 227

T92 Cal McCoy (1) 79 79 77 235

107 Connor Jones (3) 73 83 85 241

14 St. Mary's (CA) 300 302 296 898

T8 Blake Hathcoat (1) 70 74 72 216

T49 Mikey Slesinski (5) 77 75 73 225

T62 Ethan Farnam (3) 77 77 73 227

T87 Dylan Vanderveer (4) 80 76 78 234

T99 Ethan Ashbrook (2) 76 82 80 238

15 Wyoming, U. of 306 299 301 906

T8 Tyler Severin (1) 74 70 72 216

T33 Carl Underwood (4) 73 75 74 222

T80 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (5) 78 78 76 232

T94 Jared Edeen (2) 81 76 79 236

T104 Dan Starzinski (3) 81 79 79 239

16 Cal Poly 298 316 296 910

T49 Austin Liu (2) 76 78 71 225

T55 Will Draper (3) 69 80 77 226

T80 Luke Adam (1) 77 78 77 232

T87 Dominick Hoover (4) 80 80 74 234

T87 Nicholas Mok (5) 76 84 74 234
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 San Jose State 312 297 306 915

T45 Sean Yu (1) 74 72 78 224

T62 Kristopher Stiles (4) 76 75 76 227

T76 Vijay Srinivasan (5) 82 76 73 231

T87 Nate Jetter (3) 80 74 80 234

112 Caleb Shetler (2) 0 79 79 158

18 Northern Illinois 312 315 294 921

T55 Tommy Dunsire (1) 77 76 73 226

T80 Luc Warnock (5) 77 84 71 232

T94 Jordan Less (2) 79 76 81 236

T99 Reece Nilsen (3) 84 79 75 238

T104 Michael Mattas (4) 79 85 75 239

19 Nebraska 314 311 308 933

T76 Jeremy Sisson (5) 81 72 78 231

T80 Jack Lundin (1) 77 79 76 232

86 Branden Meyer (2) 77 79 77 233

T97 Tom Westenberger (4) 79 81 77 237

T110 Mark Foelbaek (3) 83 85 79 247

20 Air Force 308 329 308 945

T87 Isaac Layne (4) 72 87 75 234

T99 Luke Trujillo (2) 78 81 79 238

T99 Colter Baca (3) 79 83 76 238

106 Jonathan Farmer (5) 79 83 78 240

T110 Kyle Spencer (1) 83 82 82 247
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

2 Ryan Bisharat (San Diego) 68 72 73 213

T17 Youssef Guezzale (San Diego State) 73 77 69 219

T33 Evan Kawai (San Diego) 75 76 71 222

T42 Liam Koeneke (San Diego State) 69 77 77 223

T42 Jackson Moss (San Diego State) 69 79 75 223

T69 Jiaxuan Hu (San Diego) 77 81 70 228

T69 Alrik Pan (San Diego) 71 79 78 228

T74 Amadeo Figus (San Diego State) 75 79 75 229

T76 Ngai Si (San Diego) 73 79 79 231

T92 Quentin Hill (San Diego State) 81 82 72 235

T99 Skyler Ngo (San Diego State) 84 78 76 238

T108 Jack Heath (San Diego State) 80 76 86 242
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Par 3 Scoring
P. Suyasri Colo St 2.92 -1 
T. Severin Wyoming 2.92 -1 
A. Liu Cal Poly 2.92 -1 
C. Reiter San Diego 2.92 -1 
E. Farnam SMC 3.00 E 
A. Ott Colo St 3.00 E 
H. Lee Washington 3.08 +1 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 3.08 +1 
W. Duquette Kansas 3.08 +1 
A. Xu San Diego 3.08 +1 
L. Carper UC Davis 3.08 +1 
A. Figus SDSU 3.08 +1 
C. Lin Washington 3.08 +1 
B. MacDougall Nevada 3.08 +1 
B. Amat New Mexico 3.17 +2 
J. Westberg UC Davis 3.17 +2 
L. D'Souza USC 3.17 +2 
N. Si San Diego 3.17 +2 
J. Sisson Nebraska 3.17 +2 
A. Boneta New Mexico 3.17 +2 
E. Kawai San Diego 3.17 +2 
T. Davis Nevada 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Bisharat San Diego 3.87 -4 
J. Solem Denver 3.90 -3 
C. Ponich BYU 3.97 -1 
S. Guo USC 4.00 E 
L. Koeneke SDSU 4.00 E 
D. O'Loughlin Colorado 4.00 E 
D. Bling UCLA 4.00 E 
J. Schneider Washington 4.00 E 
N. Woolsey Washington 4.03 +1 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 4.03 +1 
B. Hathcoat SMC 4.03 +1 
S. Meek Nevada 4.03 +1 
D. Bryant Colo St 4.03 +1 
W. Duquette Kansas 4.03 +1 
S. Choi New Mexico 4.07 +2 
J. Cheatham San Diego 4.07 +2 
J. Moss SDSU 4.07 +2 
S. Harned Nevada 4.07 +2 
E. Lai UCLA 4.10 +3 
S. Yu SJSU 4.10 +3 
S. Ffrench USC 4.10 +3 
L. D'Souza USC 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
L. Kluver Kansas 4.08 -11 
T. Hutchison UC Davis 4.25 -9 
C. Lundell BYU 4.33 -8 
J. Schneider Washington 4.33 -8 
K. Onishi USC 4.42 -7 
D. Bling UCLA 4.42 -7 
B. Hathcoat SMC 4.50 -6 
C. Ponich BYU 4.50 -6 
K. Stiles SJSU 4.50 -6 
M. Sarro Nevada 4.50 -6 
B. Amat New Mexico 4.58 -5 
S. Harned Nevada 4.58 -5 
B. Teoh UCLA 4.58 -5 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 4.58 -5 
E. Kawai San Diego 4.67 -4 
L. Warnock N Illinois 4.67 -4 
K. Hirsch BYU 4.67 -4 
D. Timmins BYU 4.67 -4 
C. Reiter San Diego 4.67 -4 
A. Nava UC Davis 4.75 -3 
D. Kay San Diego 4.75 -3 
M. Greene UCLA 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
L. Kluver Kansas 3
J. Solem Denver 2
L. Warnock N Illinois 2
B. Teoh UCLA 1
D. Hoover Cal Poly 1
N. Mok Cal Poly 1
L. Adam Cal Poly 1
W. Duquette Kansas 1
A. Boneta New Mexico 1
D. Kay San Diego 1
I. Layne Air Force 1
J. Westberg UC Davis 1
C. Ponich BYU 1
A. Nava UC Davis 1
K. Stiles SJSU 1
V. Bjorlow Colorado 1
D. Vanderveer SMC 1
K. Hirsch BYU 1
D. Bling UCLA 1
P. Suyasri Colo St 1
K. Onishi USC 1
T. Hutchison UC Davis 1

Birdies 
C. Reiter San Diego 17
C. Lundell BYU 16
S. Harned Nevada 15
D. Bling UCLA 13
T. Severin Wyoming 13
H. Hillier Kansas 13
R. Bisharat San Diego 13
C. Ponich BYU 12
M. Sarro Nevada 12
M. Greene UCLA 12
B. Hathcoat SMC 12
A. Ott Colo St 11
W. Draper Cal Poly 11
J. Solem Denver 11
T. Hutchison UC Davis 11
C. Underwood Wyoming 11
A. Pan San Diego 11
L. D'Souza USC 11
C. Lin Washington 11
A. Nava UC Davis 11
J. Moss SDSU 11
B. Amat New Mexico 10

Pars 
R. Sinclair New Mexico 37
D. O'Loughlin Colorado 37
E. Lai UCLA 37
V. Bjorlow Colorado 36
S. Guo USC 36
G. Broin Colo St 36
D. Timmins BYU 36
L. Carper UC Davis 35
W. Duquette Kansas 35
T. Davis Nevada 34
D. Kay San Diego 34
J. Schneider Washington 34
S. Choi New Mexico 34
S. Ffrench USC 34
K. Suppa USC 34
S. Meek Nevada 33
J. Paterson Colorado 33
E. Ashbrook SMC 32
L. Adam Cal Poly 32
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 32
Y. Guezzale SDSU 32
Z. Jin SDSU 32
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San Diego Country Club

Chula Vista, CA
2021 Lamkin Championship Tees 

Dates: Mar 08 - Mar 10 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2021 Lamkin Championship Tees 74.74 111

 

Total Average Scores
2021 Lamkin Championship Tees 74.74 111

 

San Diego Country Club: 2021 Lamkin Championship Tees
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368   1 25 71 11 3   

2 5 513   1 28 67 10 3 2 

3 3 236     3 52 48 8   

4 4 461   2 23 40 41 5   

5 4 401     11 58 34 7 1 

6 3 187     4 59 45 3   

7 4 377     17 61 28 5   

8 5 563   2 27 57 23 1 1 

9 4 427     12 58 36 5   

10 4 438     11 63 35 2   

11 3 158     29 43 34 4 1 

12 4 390     10 75 25 1   

13 3 202     9 71 25 5 1 

14 5 485   6 53 46 6     

15 4 397     21 59 30 1   

16 5 603     17 64 29 1   

17 4 367     32 57 19 2 1 

18 4 460     9 59 32 10 1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 236 +0.55 

6 3 187 +0.42 

18 4 460 +0.41 

5 4 401 +0.36 

9 4 427 +0.31 

13 3 202 +0.26 

10 4 438 +0.25 

4 4 461 +0.22 

7 4 377 +0.19 

12 4 390 +0.15 

11 3 158 +0.14 

16 5 603 +0.13 

15 4 397 +0.10 

8 5 563 -0.02 

17 4 367 -0.05 

2 5 513 -0.06 

1 4 368 -0.09 

14 5 485 -0.53 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2021 Lamkin Championship Tees 74.74 111

2 2021 Lamkin Championship Tees 77.10 112

 

Total Average Scores
2021 Lamkin Championship Tees 75.92 223

 

San Diego Country Club: 2021 Lamkin Championship Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     15 73 19 5   

2 5 513     24 70 15 3   

3 3 236     2 46 53 11   

4 4 461     10 60 41   1 

5 4 401     11 49 46 6   

6 3 187     3 55 43 11   

7 4 377     9 59 42 2   

8 5 563   1 22 61 25 2 1 

9 4 427     5 59 46 2   

10 4 438     6 72 28 5 1 

11 3 158     8 64 35 4 1 

12 4 390     18 66 22 5 1 

13 3 202     15 59 36 2   

14 5 485   2 44 57 9     

15 4 397     8 56 38 9 1 

16 5 603   1 24 57 25 4 1 

17 4 367     17 58 34 3   

18 4 460     4 30 62 13 3 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 460 +0.83 

3 3 236 +0.65 

6 3 187 +0.55 

15 4 397 +0.46 

5 4 401 +0.42 

9 4 427 +0.40 

11 3 158 +0.34 

7 4 377 +0.33 

10 4 438 +0.31 

4 4 461 +0.31 

13 3 202 +0.22 

17 4 367 +0.21 

12 4 390 +0.15 

1 4 368 +0.13 

16 5 603 +0.09 

8 5 563 +0.07 

2 5 513 -0.03 

14 5 485 -0.35 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2021 Lamkin Championship Tees 74.74 111

2 2021 Lamkin Championship Tees 77.11 112

3 2021 Lamkin Championship Tees 74.81 112

 

Total Average Scores
2021 Lamkin Championship Tees 75.56 335

 

San Diego Country Club: 2021 Lamkin Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     13 69 24 5 1 

2 5 513   5 43 55 6 2 1 

3 3 236     9 61 33 9   

4 4 461     5 62 38 6 1 

5 4 401     14 70 25 2 1 

6 3 187     6 76 26 2 2 

7 4 377     17 76 18 1   

8 5 563   2 23 55 24 6 2 

9 4 427     6 76 26 4   

10 4 438     4 64 38 6   

11 3 158     13 61 32 6   

12 4 390     12 67 32 1   

13 3 202     12 64 34 2   

14 5 485   4 51 51 5 1   

15 4 397     31 65 16     

16 5 603     22 60 27 1 2 

17 4 367     13 61 30 6 2 

18 4 460     9 62 35 5 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 461 +0.44 

10 4 438 +0.41 

3 3 236 +0.38 

18 4 460 +0.35 

17 4 367 +0.31 

11 3 158 +0.28 

6 3 187 +0.27 

9 4 427 +0.25 

13 3 202 +0.23 

1 4 368 +0.21 

12 4 390 +0.20 

5 4 401 +0.16 

8 5 563 +0.14 

16 5 603 +0.12 

7 4 377 +0.03 

15 4 397 -0.13 

2 5 513 -0.36 

14 5 485 -0.46 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 236 +0.55 

6 3 187 +0.42 

18 4 460 +0.41 

5 4 401 +0.36 

9 4 427 +0.31 

13 3 202 +0.26 

10 4 438 +0.25 

4 4 461 +0.22 

7 4 377 +0.19 

12 4 390 +0.15 

11 3 158 +0.14 

16 5 603 +0.13 

15 4 397 +0.10 

8 5 563 -0.02 

17 4 367 -0.05 

2 5 513 -0.06 

1 4 368 -0.09 

14 5 485 -0.53 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 460 +0.83 

3 3 236 +0.65 

6 3 187 +0.55 

15 4 397 +0.46 

5 4 401 +0.42 

9 4 427 +0.40 

11 3 158 +0.34 

7 4 377 +0.33 

10 4 438 +0.31 

4 4 461 +0.31 

13 3 202 +0.22 

17 4 367 +0.21 

12 4 390 +0.15 

1 4 368 +0.13 

16 5 603 +0.09 

8 5 563 +0.07 

2 5 513 -0.02 

14 5 485 -0.35 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 461 +0.44 

10 4 438 +0.41 

3 3 236 +0.38 

18 4 460 +0.35 

17 4 367 +0.31 

11 3 158 +0.28 

6 3 187 +0.27 

9 4 427 +0.25 

13 3 202 +0.23 

1 4 368 +0.21 

12 4 390 +0.20 

5 4 401 +0.16 

8 5 563 +0.14 

16 5 603 +0.12 

7 4 377 +0.03 

15 4 397 -0.13 

2 5 513 -0.36 

14 5 485 -0.46 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368   1 53 213 54 13 1 

2 5 513   6 95 191 32 8 3 

3 3 236     14 159 134 28   

4 4 461   2 38 162 120 11 2 

5 4 401     36 177 105 15 2 

6 3 187     13 190 114 16 2 

7 4 377     43 196 88 8   

8 5 563   5 72 173 72 9 4 

9 4 427     23 193 108 11   

10 4 438     21 199 101 13 1 

11 3 158     50 168 101 14 2 

12 4 390     40 208 79 7 1 

13 3 202     36 194 95 9 1 

14 5 485   12 148 154 20 1   

15 4 397     60 180 84 10 1 

16 5 603   1 63 181 81 6 3 

17 4 367     62 176 83 11 3 

18 4 460     22 151 129 28 5 
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